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support@nextlevelracing.comYOUR 
SIM RACING  
JOURNEY 
STARTS 
HERE
We know you’re eager to start racing! Take your time with the 
instructions and follow this guide to assemble your product. 
You’ll be setting yourself up for success by following the 
instruction booklet to fully optimize your product.

ASSEMBLY 
VIDEO

bit.ly/nlrbuild

FOLLOW
US

@nextlevelracingOfficial

@next_level_racing

@nextlvlracing

Next Level Racing

support@nextlevelracing.com
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WARNING & ASSEMBLY TIPS
• Please do not use power tools for assembly as over tightening can damage your frame.
• Do not force parts together.
• Avoid cross threading threaded items.
• If in doubt consult the installation video (see QR code below or contact us at support@nextlevelracing.com)
• Take extra care when adjusting height of Wheel Stand. Suggest doing so with two people to avoid damage or injury.
• Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 is rated for Wheel Bases up to 10Nm.

PRE-RACE
CHECKS

If you require any support with 
your product please contact our friendly team at: 
support@nextlevelracing.com

WARNING
CHOKING HAZARD - Small parts 
not for children under 3 years or any 
individuals who have a tendency to 
place inedible objects in their mouths.

ASSEMBLY 
VIDEO

bit.ly/nlrbuild

Manufactured by: 
Next Level Racing Simulations PTY LTD

23 Olympic CCT,
Southport, QLD 4215,

Australia

NLR-S040 WHEEL STAND LITE 2.0
NLR-S040 INSTRUCTIONS

Date of Document: May, 2025
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NOTE: Some Items Come with Rust Resistant Coating 

IN THE
BOX

1 x FRAME AND PEDAL PLATE

2 x CRADLE MOUNTING BRACKETS1 x GAME CHAIR CRADLE

1 x WHEEL PLATE

2 x  THREADED NLR KNOB 4 x LEVELING FEET

1 x SHIFTER PLATE

16 x M8 20mm WASHERS

1 x SHIFTER PLATE BRACKET

*NOT TO SCALE

2 x M8 FLANGE NUTS
4 x ( 10mm x 220mm) CABLE MGMT STRIP
2 X (10mm x 380mm) CABLE MGMT STRIP 16 x M8 20mm SOCKET HEAD BOLTS

1 x 5mm ALLEN KEY (for M6 screws) 
1 x 6mm ALLEN KEY (for M8 screws)1 x 13mm WRENCH 12 x M6 13mm WASHERS

ELECTRONICS HARDWAREELECTRONICS HARDWARE

12 x M6 16mm SOCKET HEAD BOLTS
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MOUNTING LOCATIONS 
WHEEL PLATE 

PRODUCT LEGEND: 

*NOT TO SCALE*

MOZA R3 / R5 / R9

Logitech G PRO / G25 / G27 / G29 / G920 / G923 

Thrustmaster T500 RS / TGT / TGT-II /TSPC / TX 
             / T248 

Thrustmaster T598 / T818

Fanatec Grand Turismo DD Pro / CSL DD 

Cammus C5 / C12

Simagic Alpha Mini

Asetek La Prima 



PARTS:
•   •   1 x Frame and Pedal Plate

•   •   2 x Threaded NLR Knobs

PARTS:

•   •   4 x Leveling Feet

PARTS:
•   •   1 x Wheel Plate

•   •   4 x M8 20mm Socket Head Bolts
•   •   4 x M8 Washers  
•   •   2 x M8 Flange Nuts 

A) B)

B)A)
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A) Place Wheel Plate onto Support Plate
B) Secure in place using M8 20mm Socket Head Bolts, M8 Washers and M8 Flange Nuts.   

02 Lay Wheel Stand on side. Install Leveling Feet into the positions on bottom of Frame. Recommended 
to lay down on carpet or Wheel Stand packaging to protect wooden floors.

01 A) Unfold Frame into upright position.
B) Secure with Threaded NLR knobs.

03

Repeat 
on Other 

Side

Make 
sure nuts 

are in
place!



PARTS:
•   •   1 x  Game Chair Cradle 

•   •   2 x Cradle Mounting Brackets

•   •   4 x 20mm Socket Head Bolts 
•   •   4 x M8 Washers

PARTS:
•   •   1 x Shifter Plate

• • 1 x Shifter Plate Bracket

•   •   4 x 20mm Socket Head Bolts 
•   •   4 x M8 Washers

PARTS:
•   •   1 x  Game Chair Cradle 

•   •   2 x Cradle Mounting Brackets

•   •   6 x 20mm Socket Head Bolts 
•   •   6 x M8 Washers

NOTE: Shifter Plate can be mounted on left or right hand 
side of Wheel Plate, depending on preference.
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A) Mount Shifter Plate Bracket to Wheel Plate using M8 20mm Socket Head Bolts and M8 Washers.
B) Mount Shifter Plate to Support Bracket using M8 20mm Socket Head Bolts and M8 Washers.

A) Place Cradle in suitable position for your game chair to support your racing position.
B) Secure using the provided Cradle Mounting Brackets, M8 20mm Socket Head Bolts and M8 Washers.

04

A)

A) B)

B)

06
A) Place Cradle in suitable position for your game chair to support your racing position.
B)  For a more rigid installation use M8 Bolts and Washers in both mounting holes on Frame. 
Note: This will eliminate the Cradle folding seen in installation step 10A. 

A)
B)

ALTERNATE INSTALLATION

Repeat 
on Other 

Side

Repeat 
on Other 

Side



Tools needed:
•   •   6mm Allen Key

TOOLS NEEDED:
• • 6mm Allen Key

• • 13mm Wrench (for M8 Flange 
Nuts)

09

TOOLS NEEDED:
• • 6mm Allen Key

PEDAL PLATE ADJUSTMENT

WHEEL PLATE ADJUSTMENT

HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

Max height: 75cm
Min height: 67cmr

WARNING: Recommend to perform height adjustments 
with two people to avoid injury or damage.
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07 A) Adjust Pedal Plate angle by removing above Bolts, tilt plate to adjust angle. Replace Bolts. 
B) Adjust Pedal Plate position by removing above Bolts, move plate to new position. Replace Bolts.

08 Loosen Bolts for minor adjustments using 6mm Allen key. For larger adjustments move Bolts to one of 
the other Bolt positions (circled). 

A) B)

Loosen above Bolts with provided 6mm Allen Key and 13mm Wrench, adjust Wheel Plate to desired     
angle. Retighten Bolts with provided tools.



PARTS:
• • 2 x 10mm x 380mm Cable 
Management Strips

FOLDING FOR STORAGE

A) B)

PARTS:
• • 2 x 10mm x 380mm Cable 
Management Strips

FOLDING FOR STORAGE

A) B)

11
A) Remove Threaded NLR Knobs. Fold Uprights down gently. Fold Game Chair Cradle upwards. 
B) Suggest securing Threaded NLR knobs in open inserts on folded Uprights. Use 10mm x 380mm 
Cable Management Strips to secure Wheel Stand lite 2.0 in folded position.
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A) Remove Threaded NLR Knobs. Fold Uprights down gently. Fold Game Chair Cradle upwards. 
B) Suggest securing Threaded NLR knobs in open inserts on folded Uprights. Use 10mm x 380mm 
Cable Management Strips to secure Wheel Stand lite 2.0 in folded position.

TOOLS NEEDED
• • 6mm Allen Key

SHIFTER PLATE ADJUSTMENT

10 Loosen above bolts with provided 6mm Allen key, adjust Shifter Plate to desired angle. Retighten Bolts 
with provided tools. Set up is complete and ready for your electronics. Happy Racing!  



WARNING
Please do not use power tools for assembly as over tightening can damage your frame.

Do not force parts together.

Avoid cross threading threaded items.

If in doubt consult the installation video (see QR code below or contact us at support@nextlevelracing.com).

Take extra care when adjusting height of Wheel Stand. Suggest doing so with two people to avoid damage or 
injury.

Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 is rated for Wheel Bases up to 10Nm.
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ASSISTANCE
ASSEMBLY 

VIDEO

bit.ly/nlrbuild

If you require further support with your product please  
contact our friendly team at: support@nextlevelracing.com
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If you require further support with your product please  
contact our friendly team at: support@nextlevelracing.com

NOTES
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Manuel d’instructions du support de roue Lite 2.0

Nous savons que vous avez hâte de commencer la course ! Prenez votre temps avec les instructions et suivez ce guide pour assembler votre produit. Vous vous préparerez au succès en 
suivant le livret d’instructions pour optimiser pleinement votre produit.

VÉRIFICATIONS AVANT LA COURSE

AVERTISSEMENTS ET CONSEILS DE MONTAGE

• Veuillez ne pas utiliser d’outils électriques pour l’assemblage, car un serrage excessif pourrait endommager votre cadre.
• Ne forcez pas les pièces ensemble.
• Évitez de croiser les articles à filetage croisé.
• En cas de doute, consultez la vidéo d’installation (voir code QR ci-dessous ou contactez-nous à support@nextlevelracing.com)
• Faites particulièrement attention lors du réglage de la hauteur du support de roue. Suggérez de le faire à deux personnes pour éviter tout dommage ou blessure.
• Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 est conçu pour des empattements jusqu’à 10 Nm.

Si vous avez besoin d’assistance avec votre produit, veuillez contacter notre équipe amicale à : support@nextlevelracing.com

AVERTISSEMENT RISQUE D’ÉTOUFFEMENT
Petites pièces déconseillées aux enfants de moins de 3 ans ou à toute personne ayant tendance à mettre des objets non comestibles dans leur bouche.

COMMENCER
01 – Reportez-vous à l’image. A) Dépliez le cadre en position verticale. B) Fixez avec les boutons filetés NLR.
02 – Reportez-vous à l’image. Posez le support de roue sur le côté. Installez les pieds de nivellement dans les positions situées au bas du cadre. Il est recommandé de le poser sur un tapis 
ou sur un emballage de support de roue pour protéger les planchers en bois.
03 – Reportez-vous à l’image. A) Placez la plaque de roue sur la plaque de support. B) Fixez-la en place à l’aide de boulons à tête creuse M8 de 20 mm, de rondelles M8 et d’écrous à bride 
M8.  
04 – Reportez-vous à l’image. A) Montez le support de plaque de levier de vitesse sur la plaque de roue à l’aide de boulons à tête creuse M8 de 20 mm et de rondelles M8. B) Montez la 
plaque de changement de vitesse sur le support installé à l’aide de boulons à tête creuse M8 de 20 mm et de rondelles M8.
05 – Reportez-vous à l’image. A) Placez le berceau dans une position appropriée pour votre chaise de jeu afin de soutenir votre position de course. B) Fixez à l’aide des supports de 
montage du berceau fournis, des boulons à tête creuse M8 de 20 mm et des rondelles M8.
06 – Reportez-vous à l’image. A) Placez le berceau dans une position appropriée pour votre chaise de jeu afin de soutenir votre position de course. B) Pour une installation plus rigide, 
utilisez des boulons et des rondelles M8 dans les deux trous de montage du cadre. Remarque : Cela éliminera le pliage du berceau vu à l’étape d’installation 10A.
07 – Reportez-vous à l’image. A) Ajustez l’angle de la plaque de pédale en retirant les boulons ci-dessus, inclinez la plaque pour ajuster l’angle. Remplacez les boulons. B) Ajustez la 
position de la plaque de pédale en retirant les boulons ci-dessus, déplacez la plaque vers une nouvelle position. Remplacez les boulons.
08 – Reportez-vous à l’image. Desserrez les boulons pour des ajustements mineurs à l’aide d’une clé Allen de 6 mm. Pour des ajustements plus importants, déplacez les boulons vers l’une 
des autres positions de boulon (encerclée). AVERTISSEMENT : Il est recommandé d’effectuer les réglages de la hauteur à deux personnes pour éviter les blessures ou les dommages.
09 – Reportez-vous à l’image. Desserrez les boulons ci-dessus avec la clé Allen de 6 mm et la clé de 13 mm fournies, ajustez la plaque de roue à l’angle souhaité. Resserrez les boulons 
avec les outils fournis.
10 – Reportez-vous à l’image. Desserrez les vis ci-dessus avec la clé Allen de 6 mm fournie, ajustez la plaque de changement de vitesse à l’angle souhaité. Resserrez les vis avec les outils 
fournis. L’installation est terminée et prête pour vos appareils électroniques. Bonne course !  
11 – Reportez-vous à l’image. A) Retirez les boutons NLR filetés. Pliez doucement les montants. Pliez le support de chaise de jeu vers le haut. B) Suggérez de fixer les boutons filetés NLR 
dans les inserts ouverts sur les montants pliés. Utilisez des bandes de gestion des câbles de 10 mm x 380 mm pour fixer le Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 en position pliée.

AVERTISSEMENT
• Veuillez ne pas utiliser d’outils électriques pour l’assemblage, car un serrage excessif pourrait endommager votre cadre.
• Ne forcez pas les pièces ensemble.
• Évitez de croiser les articles à filetage croisé.
• En cas de doute, consultez la vidéo d’installation (voir code QR ci-dessous ou contactez-nous à support@nextlevelracing.com)
• Faites particulièrement attention lors du réglage de la hauteur du support de roue. Suggérez de le faire à deux personnes pour éviter tout dommage ou blessure.
• Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 est conçu pour des empattements jusqu’à 10 Nm.
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Handleiding Wheel Stand Lite 2.0

We weten dat je graag wilt beginnen met racen! Neem de tijd voor de instructies en volg deze handleiding om uw product in elkaar te zetten. U bereidt uzelf voor op succes door het 
instructieboekje te volgen om uw product volledig te optimaliseren.

CONTROLES VOOR DE RACE

WAARSCHUWING & MONTAGETIPS

• Gebruik bij de montage geen elektrisch gereedschap, omdat te vast aandraaien uw frame kan beschadigen.
• Forceer de onderdelen niet samen.
• Vermijd het kruislings inrijgen van artikelen met schroefdraad.
• Raadpleeg bij twijfel de installatievideo (zie QR-code hieronder of neem contact met ons op via support@nextlevelracing.com)
• Wees extra voorzichtig bij het afstellen van de hoogte van de wielstandaard. Stel voor om dit met twee personen te doen om schade of letsel te voorkomen.
• Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 is geschikt voor wielbases tot 10 Nm.

Als u ondersteuning nodig heeft bij uw product, neem dan contact op met ons vriendelijke team op: support@nextlevelracing.com

WAARSCHUWING VERSTIKKINGSGEVAAR

Kleine onderdelen niet voor kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar of voor personen die de neiging hebben oneetbare voorwerpen in hun mond te stoppen.

BEGIN
01 – Zie afbeelding. A) Vouw het frame uit tot rechtopstaande positie. B) Zet   vast met NLR-knoppen met schroefdraad.
02 – Zie afbeelding. Leg de wielstandaard opzij. Installeer stelvoeten in de posities aan de onderkant van het frame. Aanbevelen om op tapijt of op een Wheel Stand-verpakking te liggen 
om houten vloeren te beschermen.
03 – Zie afbeelding. A) Plaats de wielplaat op de steunplaat. B) Zet   deze op zijn plaats vast met M8 20 mm inbusbouten, M8 ringen en M8 flensmoeren.  
04 – Zie afbeelding. A) Monteer de beugel van de schakelplaat op de wielplaat met behulp van M8 20 mm inbusbouten en M8 ringen. B) Monteer de schakelplaat op de geïnstalleerde 
steunbeugel met behulp van M8 20 mm inbusbouten en M8 ringen.
05 – Zie afbeelding. A) Plaats de Cradle in een geschikte positie voor uw gamestoel om uw racepositie te ondersteunen. B) Zet   vast met behulp van de meegeleverde 
houdermontagebeugels, M8 20 mm inbusbouten en M8 ringen.
06 – Zie afbeelding. A) Plaats de Cradle in een geschikte positie voor uw gamestoel om uw racepositie te ondersteunen. B) Gebruik voor een stevigere installatie M8-bouten en ringen in 
beide montagegaten op het frame. Opmerking: Hierdoor wordt het vouwen van de houder, zoals gezien in installatiestap 10A, geëlimineerd.
07 – Zie afbeelding. A) Pas de hoek van de pedaalplaat aan door de bovenstaande bouten te verwijderen, kantel de plaat om de hoek aan te passen. Bouten vervangen. B) Pas de positie 
van de pedaalplaat aan door de bovenstaande bouten te verwijderen en verplaats de plaat naar de nieuwe positie. Bouten vervangen.
08 – Zie afbeelding. Draai de bouten los voor kleine aanpassingen met behulp van een inbussleutel van 6 mm. Voor grotere aanpassingen verplaatst u Bouten naar een van de andere 
Boutposities (omcirkeld). WAARSCHUWING: Het wordt aanbevolen om de hoogteaanpassingen met twee personen uit te voeren om letsel of schade te voorkomen.
09 – Zie afbeelding. Draai de bovenstaande bouten los met de meegeleverde 6 mm inbussleutel en 13 mm moersleutel, stel de wielplaat af in de gewenste hoek. Draai de bouten opnieuw 
vast met het meegeleverde gereedschap.
10 – Zie afbeelding. Draai de bovenstaande schroeven los met de meegeleverde 6 mm inbussleutel en stel de schakelplaat in de gewenste hoek af. Draai de schroeven opnieuw vast met 
het meegeleverde gereedschap. De installatie is voltooid en klaar voor uw elektronica. Veel raceplezier!  
11 – Zie afbeelding. A) Verwijder de NLR-knoppen met schroefdraad. Vouw de staanders voorzichtig naar beneden. Vouw de Game Chair Cradle naar boven. B) Wij adviseren NLR-knoppen 
met schroefdraad vast te zetten in open inzetstukken op de gevouwen Staanders. Gebruik kabelstrips van 10 mm x 380 mm om de Wheel Stand lite 2.0 in ingeklapte positie vast te zetten.

WAARSCHUWING
• Gebruik bij de montage geen elektrisch gereedschap, omdat te vast aandraaien uw frame kan beschadigen.
• Forceer de onderdelen niet samen.
• Vermijd het kruislings inrijgen van artikelen met schroefdraad.
• Raadpleeg bij twijfel de installatievideo (zie QR-code hieronder of neem contact met ons op via support@nextlevelracing.com)
• Wees extra voorzichtig bij het afstellen van de hoogte van de wielstandaard. Stel voor om dit met twee personen te doen om schade of letsel te voorkomen.
• Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 is geschikt voor wielbases tot 10 Nm.
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Manuale di istruzioni del Wheel Stand Lite 2.0

Sappiamo che non vedi l’ora di iniziare a correre! Prenditi il tuo tempo con le istruzioni e segui questa guida per assemblare il tuo prodotto. Ti preparerai per il successo seguendo il libretto 
di istruzioni per ottimizzare completamente il tuo prodotto.

VERIFICHE PRE-GARA

AVVERTENZE E CONSIGLI DI MONTAGGIO

• Non utilizzare utensili elettrici per il montaggio poiché un serraggio eccessivo può danneggiare il telaio.
• Non forzare le parti insieme.
• Evitare elementi filettati con filettatura incrociata.
• In caso di dubbi consultare il video di installazione (vedi il codice QR qui sotto o contattaci a support@nextlevelracing.com)
• Prestare particolare attenzione durante la regolazione dell’altezza del supporto con ruote. Si consiglia di farlo con due persone per evitare danni o lesioni.
• Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 è classificato per interassi di ruote fino a 10 Nm.

Se hai bisogno di supporto con il tuo prodotto, contatta il nostro team amichevole all’indirizzo: support@nextlevelracing.com

ATTENZIONE PERICOLO DI SOFFOCAMENTO

Piccole parti non adatte a bambini di età inferiore a 3 anni o a persone che hanno la tendenza a mettere in bocca oggetti non commestibili.

INIZIO
01 – Fare riferimento all’immagine. A) Aprire il telaio in posizione verticale. B) Fissare con manopole filettate NLR.
02 – Fare riferimento all’immagine. Posizionare la ruota sul lato. Installare i piedini di livellamento nelle posizioni sul fondo del telaio. Si consiglia di adagiare su un tappeto o su un imballo 
con supporto su ruote per proteggere i pavimenti in legno.
03 – Fare riferimento all’immagine. A) Posizionare la piastra della ruota sulla piastra di supporto B) Fissarla in posizione utilizzando bulloni a testa esagonale M8 da 20 mm, rondelle M8 e 
dadi flangiati M8.  
04 – Fare riferimento all’immagine. A) Montare la staffa della piastra del cambio sulla piastra della ruota utilizzando bulloni a brugola M8 da 20 mm e rondelle M8. B) Montare la piastra del 
cambio sulla staffa di supporto installata utilizzando bulloni a brugola M8 da 20 mm e rondelle M8.
05 – Fare riferimento all’immagine. A) Posiziona la base in una posizione adatta alla tua sedia da gioco per supportare la tua posizione di corsa. B) Fissare utilizzando le staffe di montaggio 
della base in dotazione, i bulloni a testa esagonale M8 da 20 mm e le rondelle M8.
06 – Fare riferimento all’immagine. A) Posiziona la base in una posizione adatta alla tua sedia da gioco per supportare la tua posizione di corsa. B) Per un’installazione più rigida utilizzare 
bulloni e rondelle M8 in entrambi i fori di montaggio sul telaio. Nota: questo eliminerà la piegatura della base vista nella fase 10A dell’installazione.
07 – Fare riferimento all’immagine. A) Regolare l’angolo della piastra del pedale rimuovendo i bulloni sopra, inclinare la piastra per regolare l’angolo. Sostituire i bulloni. B) Regolare la 
posizione della piastra del pedale rimuovendo i bulloni sopra e spostare la piastra nella nuova posizione. Sostituire i bulloni.
08 – Fare riferimento all’immagine. Allentare i bulloni per piccole regolazioni utilizzando una chiave a brugola da 6 mm. Per regolazioni più ampie, spostare i Bulloni in una delle altre 
posizioni dei Bulloni (cerchiate). ATTENZIONE: si consiglia di eseguire le regolazioni dell’altezza con due persone per evitare lesioni o danni.
09 – Fare riferimento all’immagine. Allentare i bulloni sopra con la chiave a brugola da 6 mm e la chiave da 13 mm in dotazione, regolare la piastra della ruota all’angolazione desiderata. 
Stringere nuovamente i bulloni con gli strumenti forniti.
10 – Fare riferimento all’immagine. Allentare le viti sopra con la chiave a brugola da 6 mm fornita, regolare la piastra del cambio all’angolazione desiderata. Stringere nuovamente le viti con 
gli strumenti forniti. La configurazione è completa e pronta per la tua elettronica. Buone corse!  
11 – Fare riferimento all’immagine. A) Rimuovere le manopole NLR filettate. Piegare delicatamente i montanti verso il basso. Piegare la base della sedia da gioco verso l’alto. B) Suggerire di 
fissare le manopole filettate NLR negli inserti aperti sui montanti piegati. Utilizza strisce di gestione cavi da 10 mm x 380 mm per fissare Wheel Stand lite 2.0 in posizione piegata.

AVVERTIMENTO
• Non utilizzare utensili elettrici per il montaggio poiché un serraggio eccessivo può danneggiare il telaio.
• Non forzare le parti insieme.
• Evitare elementi filettati con filettatura incrociata.
• In caso di dubbi consultare il video di installazione (vedi il codice QR qui sotto o contattaci a support@nextlevelracing.com)
• Prestare particolare attenzione durante la regolazione dell’altezza del supporto con ruote. Si consiglia di farlo con due persone per evitare danni o lesioni.
• Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 è classificato per interassi di ruote fino a 10 Nm.
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Manual de instrucciones del soporte de ruedas Lite 2.0

¡Sabemos que estás ansioso por empezar a correr! Tómate tu tiempo con las instrucciones y sigue esta guía para ensamblar tu producto. Se preparará para el éxito siguiendo el folleto de 
instrucciones para optimizar completamente su producto.

COMPROBACIONES PREVIAS A LA CARRERA

ADVERTENCIAS Y CONSEJOS DE MONTAJE

• No utilice herramientas eléctricas para el montaje, ya que apretar demasiado puede dañar el marco.
• No fuerce las piezas para juntarlas.
• Evite enhebrar artículos roscados.
• En caso de duda, consulte el vídeo de instalación (consulte el código QR a continuación o contáctenos en support@nextlevelracing.com)
• Tenga especial cuidado al ajustar la altura del soporte con ruedas. Sugiera hacerlo con dos personas para evitar daños o lesiones.
• Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 está clasificado para distancias entre ejes de hasta 10 Nm.

Si necesita ayuda con su producto, comuníquese con nuestro amigable equipo en: support@nextlevelracing.com

ADVERTENCIA PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA

Piezas pequeñas no aptas para niños menores de 3 años ni para personas que tengan tendencia a llevarse objetos no comestibles a la boca.

COMENZAR
01 – Consulte la imagen. A) Despliegue el marco en posición vertical. B) Asegure con perillas NLR roscadas.
02 – Consulte la imagen. Coloque el soporte con ruedas a un lado. Instale las patas niveladoras en las posiciones en la parte inferior del marco. Se recomienda colocarlo sobre una 
alfombra o sobre un soporte con ruedas para proteger los pisos de madera.
03 – Consulte la imagen. A) Coloque la placa de la rueda en la placa de soporte B) Asegúrela en su lugar usando pernos de cabeza hueca M8 de 20 mm, arandelas M8 y tuercas con brida 
M8.  
04 – Consulte la imagen. A) Monte el soporte de la placa de la palanca de cambios en la placa de la rueda usando pernos de cabeza hueca M8 de 20 mm y arandelas M8. B) Monte la placa 
de la palanca de cambios en el soporte de soporte instalado utilizando pernos de cabeza hueca M8 de 20 mm y arandelas M8.
05 – Consulte la imagen. A) Coloque la cuna en una posición adecuada para que su silla de juego apoye su posición de carrera. B) Asegúrelo utilizando los soportes de montaje de la base 
proporcionados, los pernos de cabeza hueca M8 de 20 mm y las arandelas M8.
06 – Consulte la imagen. A) Coloque la cuna en una posición adecuada para que su silla de juego apoye su posición de carrera. B) Para una instalación más rígida, utilice pernos y 
arandelas M8 en ambos orificios de montaje del marco. Nota: Esto eliminará el plegado de la base que se vio en el paso de instalación 10A.
07 – Consulte la imagen. A) Ajuste el ángulo de la placa del pedal quitando los pernos superiores, incline la placa para ajustar el ángulo. Reemplace los pernos. B) Ajuste la posición de la 
placa del pedal quitando los pernos superiores y mueva la placa a la nueva posición. Reemplace los pernos.
08 – Consulte la imagen. Afloje los pernos para realizar ajustes menores con una llave Allen de 6 mm. Para ajustes mayores, mueva los pernos a una de las otras posiciones de los pernos 
(encerradas en un círculo). ADVERTENCIA: Se recomienda realizar ajustes de altura con dos personas para evitar lesiones o daños.
09 – Consulte la imagen. Afloje los pernos superiores con la llave Allen de 6 mm proporcionada y la llave de 13 mm, ajuste la placa de la rueda al ángulo deseado. Vuelva a apretar los 
pernos con las herramientas proporcionadas.
10 – Consulte la imagen. Afloje los tornillos anteriores con la llave Allen de 6 mm proporcionada y ajuste la placa de cambio al ángulo deseado. Vuelva a apretar los tornillos con las 
herramientas proporcionadas. La configuración está completa y lista para sus dispositivos electrónicos. ¡Feliz carrera!  
11 – Consulte la imagen. A) Retire las perillas NLR roscadas. Doble los montantes hacia abajo suavemente. Doble el soporte para silla de juego hacia arriba. B) Sugiera asegurar las perillas 
NLR roscadas en inserciones abiertas en los montantes verticales plegados. Utilice tiras para gestión de cables de 10 mm x 380 mm para asegurar el Wheel Stand lite 2.0 en la posición 
plegada.

ADVERTENCIA
• No utilice herramientas eléctricas para el montaje, ya que apretar demasiado puede dañar el marco.
• No fuerce las piezas para juntarlas.
• Evite enhebrar artículos roscados.
• En caso de duda, consulte el vídeo de instalación (consulte el código QR a continuación o contáctenos en support@nextlevelracing.com)
• Tenga especial cuidado al ajustar la altura del soporte con ruedas. Sugiera hacerlo con dos personas para evitar daños o lesiones.
• Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 está clasificado para distancias entre ejes de hasta 10 Nm. 
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Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 Bedienungsanleitung

Wir wissen, dass Sie es kaum erwarten können, mit dem Rennen zu beginnen! Nehmen Sie sich Zeit, um die Anweisungen zu lesen, und folgen Sie dieser Anleitung, um Ihr Produkt 
zusammenzubauen. Wenn Sie die Anweisungen befolgen, um Ihr Produkt vollständig zu optimieren, sind Sie auf dem Weg zum Erfolg.

KONTROLLEN VOR DEM RENNEN

WARNHINWEISE & MONTAGETIPPS

• Bitte verwenden Sie zur Montage keine Elektrowerkzeuge, da Ihr Rahmen durch zu festes Anziehen beschädigt werden kann.
• Die Teile nicht mit Gewalt zusammenfügen.
• Vermeiden Sie das Überkreuzen von Gewinden bei Teilen.
• Im Zweifelsfall schauen Sie sich das Installationsvideo an (siehe QR-Code unten oder kontaktieren Sie uns unter support@nextlevelracing.com)
• Gehen Sie beim Einstellen der Höhe des Radständers besonders vorsichtig vor. Um Schäden oder Verletzungen zu vermeiden, sollten Sie dies mit zwei Personen tun.
• Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 ist für Radstände bis zu 10 Nm ausgelegt.

Wenn Sie Unterstützung zu Ihrem Produkt benötigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an unser freundliches Team unter: support@nextlevelracing.com

WARNUNG ERSTICKUNGSGEFAHR

Kleinteile nicht für Kinder unter 3 Jahren oder Personen, die dazu neigen, ungenießbare Gegenstände in den Mund zu nehmen.

START
01 – Siehe Abbildung. A) Rahmen in aufrechte Position aufklappen. B) Mit NLR-Gewindeknöpfen sichern.
02 – Siehe Abbildung. Legen Sie den Untersatz auf die Seite. Montieren Sie die Nivellierfüße an den entsprechenden Stellen an der Unterseite des Rahmens. Es wird empfohlen, den 
Untersatz auf einen Teppich oder in die Verpackung des Untersatzes zu legen, um Holzböden zu schützen.
03 – Siehe Abbildung. A) Legen Sie die Radplatte auf die Trägerplatte. B) Befestigen Sie sie mit M8-Innensechskantschrauben (20 mm), M8-Unterlegscheiben und M8-Flanschmuttern.  
04 – Siehe Abbildung. A) Befestigen Sie die Schaltplattenhalterung mit M8-Innensechskantschrauben (20 mm) und M8-Unterlegscheiben an der Radplatte. B) Befestigen Sie die Schaltplatte 
mit M8-Innensechskantschrauben (20 mm) und M8-Unterlegscheiben an der installierten Stützhalterung.
05 – Siehe Abbildung. A) Platzieren Sie die Halterung an einer geeigneten Stelle für Ihren Gaming-Stuhl, um Ihre Rennposition zu unterstützen. B) Befestigen Sie sie mit den mitgelieferten 
Halterungshalterungen, M8-Innensechskantschrauben (20 mm) und M8-Unterlegscheiben.
06 – Siehe Abbildung. A) Platzieren Sie die Halterung an einer geeigneten Stelle für Ihren Gaming-Stuhl, um Ihre Rennposition zu unterstützen. B) Für eine stabilere Installation verwenden 
Sie M8-Schrauben und Unterlegscheiben in beiden Montagelöchern am Rahmen. Hinweis: Dadurch wird das Zusammenklappen der Halterung, wie in Installationsschritt 10A zu sehen, 
vermieden.
07 – Siehe Abbildung. A) Passen Sie den Winkel der Pedalplatte an, indem Sie die obigen Schrauben entfernen, und neigen Sie die Platte, um den Winkel anzupassen. Setzen Sie die 
Schrauben wieder ein. B) Passen Sie die Position der Pedalplatte an, indem Sie die obigen Schrauben entfernen, und bewegen Sie die Platte in die neue Position. Setzen Sie die Schrauben 
wieder ein.
08 – Siehe Abbildung. Lösen Sie die Schrauben für kleinere Anpassungen mit einem 6-mm-Inbusschlüssel. Für größere Anpassungen verschieben Sie die Schrauben an eine der anderen 
Schraubenpositionen (eingekreist). WARNUNG: Es wird empfohlen, Höhenanpassungen mit zwei Personen durchzuführen, um Verletzungen oder Schäden zu vermeiden.
09 – Siehe Abbildung. Lösen Sie die obigen Schrauben mit dem mitgelieferten 6-mm-Inbusschlüssel und dem 13-mm-Schraubenschlüssel und stellen Sie die Radplatte auf den 
gewünschten Winkel ein. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben mit den mitgelieferten Werkzeugen wieder fest.
10 – Siehe Abbildung. Lösen Sie die obigen Schrauben mit dem mitgelieferten 6-mm-Inbusschlüssel und stellen Sie die Schaltplatte auf den gewünschten Winkel ein. Ziehen Sie die 
Schrauben mit den mitgelieferten Werkzeugen wieder fest. Die Einrichtung ist abgeschlossen und bereit für Ihre Elektronik. Viel Spaß beim Rennen!  
11 – Siehe Abbildung. A) Entfernen Sie die NLR-Gewindeknöpfe. Klappen Sie die Pfosten vorsichtig nach unten. Klappen Sie die Game Chair Cradle nach oben. B) Es wird empfohlen, die 
NLR-Gewindeknöpfe in offenen Einsätzen an gefalteten Pfosten zu befestigen. Verwenden Sie 10 mm x 380 mm Kabelführungsstreifen, um Wheel Stand lite 2.0 in gefalteter Position zu 
sichern.

WARNUNG
• Bitte verwenden Sie zur Montage keine Elektrowerkzeuge, da Ihr Rahmen durch zu festes Anziehen beschädigt werden kann.
• Die Teile nicht mit Gewalt zusammenfügen.
• Vermeiden Sie das Überkreuzen von Gewinden bei Teilen.
• Im Zweifelsfall schauen Sie sich das Installationsvideo an (siehe QR-Code unten oder kontaktieren Sie uns unter support@nextlevelracing.com)
• Gehen Sie beim Einstellen der Höhe des Radständers besonders vorsichtig vor. Um Schäden oder Verletzungen zu vermeiden, sollten Sie dies mit zwei Personen tun.
• Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 ist für Radstände bis zu 10 Nm ausgelegt.
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ホイールスタンド Lite 2.0 取扱説明書

レースを始めたくてうずうずしていることはわかっています。時間をかけて、このガイドに従って製品を組み立ててください。説明書に従って製品を完全に最適化することで、成功への道が開かれま
す。

レース前チェック

警告と組み立てのヒント
• 締めすぎるとフレームが損傷する恐れがあるため、組み立てには電動工具を使用しないでください。
• 部品を無理に押し付けないでください。
• ねじ山のあるアイテムを交差してねじ込まないでください。
• 疑問がある場合は、インストールビデオを参照してください（下のQRコードを参照するか、support@nextlevelracing.comまでお問い合わせください）。
• ホイールスタンドの高さを調整するときは特に注意してください。損傷や怪我を防ぐために、2 人で作業することをお勧めします。
• Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 は、最大 10Nm のホイール ベースに対応しています。

製品に関するサポートが必要な場合は、support@nextlevelracing.com までお問い合わせください。

警告 窒息の危険

小さな部品があるため、3 歳未満のお子様や、食べられないものを口に入れる癖のある方には適していません。

始める
01 – 画像を参照してください。A) フレームを直立位置に広げます。B) ネジ付き NLR ノブで固定します。
02 – 画像を参照してください。ホイール スタンドを横に置きます。フレームの下部の位置に水平調整脚を取り付けます。木製の床を保護するために、カーペットまたはホイール スタンドの梱包の上
に敷くことをお勧めします。
03 – 画像を参照してください。A) ホイール プレートをサポート プレート上に置きます。B) M8 20mm ソケット ヘッド ボルト、M8 ワッシャー、および M8 フランジ ナットを使用して固定します。  
04 – 画像を参照してください。A) M8 20 mm ソケットヘッドボルトと M8 ワッシャーを使用して、シフタープレートブラケットをホイールプレートに取り付けます。B) M8 20 mm ソケットヘッドボルトと 
M8 ワッシャーを使用して、シフタープレートを取り付けられているサポートブラケットに取り付けます。
05 – 画像を参照してください。A) クレードルをゲームチェアに適した位置に置き、レーシングポジションをサポートします。B) 付属のクレードル取り付けブラケット、M8 20mm ソケットヘッドボルト、
および M8 ワッシャーを使用して固定します。
06 – 画像を参照してください。A) クレードルをゲーム チェアの適切な位置に置き、レーシング ポジションをサポートします。B) より強固な取り付けを行うには、フレームの両方の取り付け穴に M8 ボ
ルトとワッシャーを使用します。注: これにより、取り付け手順 10A で見られるクレードルの折り畳みがなくなります。
07 – 画像を参照してください。A) 上記のボルトを取り外してペダル プレートの角度を調整し、プレートを傾けて角度を調整します。ボルトを交換します。B) 上記のボルトを取り外してペダル プレート
の位置を調整し、プレートを新しい位置に移動します。ボルトを交換します。
08 – 画像を参照してください。 6mm 六角レンチを使用してボルトを緩め、微調整します。 より大きな調整を行うには、ボルトを他のボルト位置 (丸で囲んだ位置) に移動します。 警告: 怪我や損傷を
防ぐため、高さ調整は 2 人で行うことを推奨します。
09 – 画像を参照してください。付属の 6mm 六角レンチと 13 mm レンチを使用して上記のボルトを緩め、ホイール プレートを希望の角度に調整します。付属のツールを使用してボルトを締め直し
ます。
10 – 画像を参照してください。付属の 6mm 六角レンチで上記のネジを緩め、シフター プレートを希望の角度に調整します。付属の工具でネジを締め直します。セットアップが完了し、電子機器の準
備が整いました。レースを楽しんでください!  
11 – 画像を参照してください。A) ねじ付き NLR ノブを取り外します。支柱をゆっくりと下に折ります。ゲーム チェア クレードルを上に折ります。B) ねじ付き NLR ノブを、折り畳んだ支柱の開いたイン
サートに固定することをお勧めします。10 mm x 380 mm のケーブル管理ストリップを使用して、Wheel Stand lite 2.0 を折り畳んだ位置に固定します。

警告
• 締めすぎるとフレームが損傷する恐れがあるため、組み立てには電動工具を使用しないでください。
• 部品を無理に押し付けないでください。
• ねじ山のあるアイテムを交差してねじ込まないでください。
• 疑問がある場合は、インストールビデオを参照してください（下のQRコードを参照するか、support@nextlevelracing.comまでお問い合わせください）。
• ホイールスタンドの高さを調整するときは特に注意してください。損傷や怪我を防ぐために、2 人で作業することをお勧めします。
• Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 は、最大 10Nm のホイール ベースに対応しています。
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Manual de instruções do suporte de roda Lite 2.0

Sabemos que você está ansioso para começar a correr! Não se apresse com as instruções e siga este guia para montar seu produto. Você estará se preparando para o sucesso seguindo o 
livreto de instruções para otimizar totalmente seu produto.

VERIFICAÇÕES PRÉ-CORRIDA

AVISO E DICAS DE MONTAGEM

• Não utilize ferramentas eléctricas para a montagem, pois o aperto excessivo pode danificar a sua estrutura.
• Não force as peças umas às outras.
• Evite cruzar itens com linha cruzada.
• Em caso de dúvida consulte o vídeo de instalação (veja o código QR abaixo ou entre em contato conosco pelo e-mail support@nextlevelracing.com)
• Tome muito cuidado ao ajustar a altura do suporte com rodas. Sugira fazer isso com duas pessoas para evitar danos ou ferimentos.
• Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 é classificado para distâncias entre rodas de até 10Nm.

Se você precisar de suporte com seu produto, entre em contato com nossa simpática equipe em: support@nextlevelracing.com

AVISO PERIGO DE ASFIXIA

Peças pequenas não para crianças menores de 3 anos ou quaisquer indivíduos que tenham tendência a colocar objetos não comestíveis na boca.

COMEÇAR
01 – Consulte imagem. A) Desdobre a estrutura na posição vertical. B) Prenda com botões NLR rosqueados.
02 – Consulte imagem. Coloque o suporte da roda de lado. Instale os pés niveladores nas posições na parte inferior da estrutura. Recomendamos colocar sobre carpete ou embalagem de 
roda para proteger pisos de madeira.
03 – Consulte imagem. A) Coloque a placa da roda na placa de suporte. B) Prenda no lugar usando parafusos de cabeça cilíndrica M8 de 20 mm, arruelas M8 e porcas flangeadas M8.  
04 – Consulte imagem. A) Monte o suporte da placa do câmbio na placa da roda usando parafusos de cabeça cilíndrica M8 de 20 mm e arruelas M8. B) Monte a placa do câmbio no 
suporte instalado usando parafusos de cabeça cilíndrica M8 de 20 mm e arruelas M8.
05 – Consulte imagem. A) Coloque o berço em uma posição adequada para que sua cadeira de jogo apoie sua posição de corrida. B) Prenda usando os suportes de montagem do berço 
fornecidos, parafusos de cabeça cilíndrica M8 de 20 mm e arruelas M8.
06 – Consulte imagem. A) Coloque o berço em uma posição adequada para que sua cadeira de jogo apoie sua posição de corrida. B) Para uma instalação mais rígida use parafusos e 
arruelas M8 em ambos os furos de montagem da estrutura. Nota: Isto eliminará a dobragem do berço observada na etapa de instalação 10A.
07 – Consulte imagem. A) Ajuste o ângulo da placa do pedal removendo os parafusos acima, incline a placa para ajustar o ângulo. Substitua os parafusos. B) Ajuste a posição da placa do 
pedal removendo os parafusos acima e mova a placa para a nova posição. Substitua os parafusos.
08 – Consulte imagem. Afrouxe os parafusos para pequenos ajustes usando uma chave Allen de 6 mm. Para ajustes maiores, mova os parafusos para uma das outras posições dos 
parafusos (circulados). AVISO: Recomendamos realizar ajustes de altura com duas pessoas para evitar ferimentos ou danos.
09 – Consulte imagem. Afrouxe os parafusos acima com a chave Allen de 6 mm e a chave inglesa de 13 mm fornecidas, ajuste a placa da roda no ângulo desejado. Reaperte os parafusos 
com as ferramentas fornecidas.
10 – Consulte imagem. Afrouxe os parafusos acima com a chave Allen de 6 mm fornecida e ajuste a placa do câmbio no ângulo desejado. Reaperte os parafusos com as ferramentas 
fornecidas. A configuração está completa e pronta para seus eletrônicos. Boa corrida!  
11 – Consulte imagem. A) Remova os botões NLR rosqueados. Dobre as barras verticais suavemente. Dobre o suporte da cadeira de jogo para cima. B) Sugira fixar os botões NLR roscados 
em inserções abertas nas colunas verticais dobradas. Use tiras de gerenciamento de cabos de 10 mm x 380 mm para fixar o Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 na posição dobrada.

AVISO
• Não utilize ferramentas eléctricas para a montagem, pois o aperto excessivo pode danificar a sua estrutura.
• Não force as peças umas às outras.
• Evite cruzar itens com linha cruzada.
• Em caso de dúvida consulte o vídeo de instalação (veja o código QR abaixo ou entre em contato conosco pelo e-mail support@nextlevelracing.com)
• Tome muito cuidado ao ajustar a altura do suporte com rodas. Sugira fazer isso com duas pessoas para evitar danos ou ferimentos.
• Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 é classificado para distâncias entre rodas de até 10Nm.
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Инструкция по эксплуатации подставки на колесах Lite 2.0

Мы знаем, что вам не терпится начать участвовать в гонках! Не торопитесь с инструкциями и следуйте этому руководству, чтобы собрать свой продукт. Вы настроитесь на успех, 
следуя инструкциям по полной оптимизации вашего продукта.

ПРОВЕРКИ ПЕРЕД ЗАГОНКОЙ

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ И СОВЕТЫ ПО СБОРКЕ

• Не используйте электроинструменты для сборки, поскольку чрезмерная затяжка может повредить раму.
• Не сжимайте детали вместе.
• Избегайте перекрещивания резьбовых элементов.
• Если у вас есть сомнения, просмотрите видео по установке (см. QR-код ниже или свяжитесь с нами по адресу support@nextlevelracing.com).
• Будьте особенно осторожны при регулировке высоты подставки на колесах. Рекомендуется делать это вдвоем, чтобы избежать повреждений или травм.
• Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 рассчитан на колесные базы до 10 Нм.

Если вам требуется поддержка по вашему продукту, свяжитесь с нашей дружной командой по адресу: support@nextlevelracing.com.

ВНИМАНИЕ: ОПАСНОСТЬ УДУШЕНИЯ

Мелкие детали не предназначены для детей младше 3 лет и лиц, склонных класть несъедобные предметы в рот.

НАЧИНАТЬ
01 – См. изображение. А) Разверните раму в вертикальное положение. Б) Закрепите резьбовыми ручками NLR.
02 – См. изображение. Положите подставку на бок. Установите регулировочные ножки в положения внизу рамы. Рекомендуется положить на ковер или упаковку Wheel Stand 
для защиты деревянных полов.
03 – См. изображение. A) Поместите колесную пластину на опорную пластину. B) Закрепите на месте с помощью болтов с головкой под торцевой ключ M8 диаметром 20 мм, 
шайб M8 и фланцевых гаек M8.  
04 – См. изображение. A) Прикрепите кронштейн пластины переключения передач к колесной пластине с помощью болтов с головкой под торцевой ключ M8 диаметром 20 мм 
и шайб M8. B) Прикрепите пластину переключения передач к установленному опорному кронштейну с помощью болтов с головкой под торцевой ключ M8 диаметром 20 мм и 
шайб M8.
05 – См. изображение. А) Поместите подставку в подходящее положение для вашего игрового кресла, чтобы поддерживать вашу гоночную позу. B) Закрепите с помощью 
прилагаемых монтажных кронштейнов подставки, болтов с головкой под торцевой ключ M8 диаметром 20 мм и шайб M8.
06 – См. изображение. А) Поместите подставку в подходящее положение для вашего игрового кресла, чтобы поддерживать вашу гоночную позу. Б) Для более жесткой 
установки используйте болты М8 и шайбы в обоих монтажных отверстиях на раме. Примечание. Это позволит избежать складывания подставки, показанного на этапе установки 
10A.
07 – См. изображение. A) Отрегулируйте угол пластины педали, открутив вышеуказанные болты, наклоните пластину, чтобы отрегулировать угол. Замените болты. Б) 
Отрегулируйте положение пластины педали, отвернув вышеуказанные болты, переместите пластину в новое положение. Замените болты.
08 – См. изображение. Ослабьте болты для незначительной регулировки с помощью шестигранного ключа на 6 мм. Для большей корректировки переместите болты в одно из 
других положений болтов (обведено кружком). ВНИМАНИЕ: Во избежание травм и повреждений рекомендуется выполнять регулировку высоты вдвоем.
09 – См. изображение. Ослабьте вышеуказанные болты с помощью прилагаемого шестигранного ключа на 6 мм и гаечного ключа на 13 мм и отрегулируйте колесную пластину 
под желаемым углом. Затяните болты с помощью прилагаемых инструментов.
10 – См. изображение. Ослабьте вышеуказанные винты с помощью прилагаемого шестигранного ключа на 6 мм и отрегулируйте пластину переключения передач под 
желаемым углом. Затяните винты с помощью прилагаемых инструментов. Настройка завершена и готова к использованию вашей электроники. Удачных гонок!  
11 – См. изображение. А) Снимите резьбовые ручки NLR. Аккуратно сложите стойки вниз. Сложите подставку для игрового стула вверх. Б) Предложите закрепить ручки NLR 
с резьбой в открытых вставках на сложенных стойках. Используйте планки для организации кабелей размером 10 x 380 мм, чтобы закрепить подставку Wheel Stand lite 2.0 в 
сложенном положении.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ
• Не используйте электроинструменты для сборки, поскольку чрезмерная затяжка может повредить раму.
• Не сжимайте детали вместе.
• Избегайте перекрещивания резьбовых элементов.
• Если у вас есть сомнения, просмотрите видео по установке (см. QR-код ниже или свяжитесь с нами по адресу support@nextlevelracing.com).
• Будьте особенно осторожны при регулировке высоты подставки на колесах. Рекомендуется делать это вдвоем, чтобы избежать повреждений или травм.
• Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 рассчитан на колесные базы до 10 Нм.
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Tekerlekli Stand Lite 2.0 Kullanım Kılavuzu

Yarışmaya başlamak için istekli olduğunuzu biliyoruz! Talimatlara zaman ayırın ve ürününüzü monte etmek için bu kılavuzu izleyin. Ürününüzü tamamen optimize etmek için talimat kitapçığını 
takip ederek kendinizi başarıya hazırlayacaksınız.

YARIŞ ÖNCESİ KONTROLLER

UYARI VE MONTAJ İPUÇLARI

• Aşırı sıkma çerçevenize zarar verebileceğinden lütfen montaj için elektrikli aletler kullanmayın.
• Parçaları birbirine zorlamayın.
• Dişli parçalara çapraz iplik takmaktan kaçının.
• Şüpheniz varsa kurulum videosuna bakın (aşağıdaki QR koduna bakın veya support@nextlevelracing.com adresinden bizimle iletişime geçin)
• Tekerlekli Standın yüksekliğini ayarlarken ekstra dikkatli olun. Hasar veya yaralanmayı önlemek için bunu iki kişiyle yapmayı önerin.
• Wheel Stand Lite 2.0, 10Nm’ye kadar Dingil Mesafeleri için derecelendirilmiştir.

Ürününüzle ilgili herhangi bir desteğe ihtiyacınız varsa lütfen güler yüzlü ekibimizle şu adresten iletişime geçin: support@nextlevelracing.com

UYARI BOĞULMA TEHLİKESİ

Küçük parçalar, 3 yaşın altındaki çocuklar veya yenmeyen nesneleri ağızlarına götürme eğilimi olan kişiler için uygun değildir.

BAŞLANGIÇ
01 – Resme bakın. A) Çerçeveyi dik konuma getirin. B) Dişli NLR topuzlarıyla sabitleyin.
02 – Resme bakın. Tekerlek Standını yan yatırın. Dengeleme Ayaklarını Çerçevenin altındaki konumlara takın. Ahşap zeminleri korumak için halı veya Tekerlekli Stand ambalajının üzerine 
serilmesi önerilir.
03 – Resme bakın. A) Tekerlek Plakasını Destek Plakasının üzerine yerleştirin B) M8 20mm Soket Başlı Cıvatalar, M8 Rondelalar ve M8 Flanş Somunlarını kullanarak yerine sabitleyin.  
04 – Resme bakın. A) Vites Plakası Braketini M8 20 mm Soket Başlı Cıvatalar ve M8 Rondelalar kullanarak Tekerlek Plakasına monte edin. B) M8 20 mm Soket Başlı Cıvataları ve M8 
Rondelaları kullanarak Kaydırma Plakasını kurulu Destek Braketine monte edin.
05 – Resme bakın. A) Yarış pozisyonunuzu destekleyecek şekilde Cradle’ı oyun koltuğunuz için uygun bir pozisyona yerleştirin. B) Verilen Kızak Montaj Braketlerini, M8 20mm Soket Başlı 
Cıvataları ve M8 Rondelaları kullanarak sabitleyin.
06 – Resme bakın. A) Yarış pozisyonunuzu destekleyecek şekilde Cradle’ı oyun koltuğunuz için uygun bir pozisyona yerleştirin. B) Daha sağlam bir kurulum için Çerçevedeki her iki montaj 
deliğinde de M8 Cıvatalar ve Rondelalar kullanın. Not: Bu, kurulum adımı 10A’da görülen Kızak katlanmasını ortadan kaldıracaktır.
07 – Resme bakın. A) Yukarıdaki Cıvataları çıkararak Pedal Plakası açısını ayarlayın, açıyı ayarlamak için plakayı eğin. Cıvataları değiştirin. B) Yukarıdaki Cıvataları çıkararak Pedal Plakasının 
konumunu ayarlayın, plakayı yeni konuma taşıyın. Cıvataları değiştirin.
08 – Resme bakın. 6 mm Allen anahtarını kullanarak küçük ayarlamalar yapmak için Cıvataları gevşetin. Daha büyük ayarlar için Cıvataları diğer Cıvata konumlarından birine (daire içine 
alınmış) taşıyın. UYARI: Yaralanma veya hasarı önlemek için yükseklik ayarlamalarının iki kişiyle yapılması önerilir.
09 – Resme bakın. Sağlanan 6 mm Allen Anahtarı ve 13 mm Anahtarla yukarıdaki Cıvataları gevşetin, Tekerlek Plakasını istediğiniz açıya ayarlayın. Cıvataları sağlanan aletlerle yeniden sıkın.
10 – Resme bakın. Sağlanan 6 mm Allen anahtarıyla yukarıdaki vidaları gevşetin, Vites Plakasını istediğiniz açıya ayarlayın. Sağlanan aletlerle vidaları yeniden sıkın. Kurulum tamamlandı ve 
elektronik cihazlarınız için hazır. Mutlu Yarışlar!  
11 – Resme bakın. A) Dişli NLR Düğmelerini Çıkarın. Dikey Direkleri yavaşça aşağı katlayın. Oyun Koltuğu Kızağını yukarı doğru katlayın. B) Dişli NLR topuzlarının katlanmış Dikey Direklerdeki 
açık eklentilere sabitlenmesini önerin. Wheel Stand lite 2.0’ı katlanmış konumda sabitlemek için 10 mm x 380 mm Kablo Yönetim Şeritlerini kullanın.

UYARI
• Aşırı sıkma çerçevenize zarar verebileceğinden lütfen montaj için elektrikli aletler kullanmayın.
• Parçaları birbirine zorlamayın.
• Dişli parçalara çapraz iplik takmaktan kaçının.
• Şüpheniz varsa kurulum videosuna bakın (aşağıdaki QR koduna bakın veya support@nextlevelracing.com adresinden bizimle iletişime geçin)
• Tekerlekli Standın yüksekliğini ayarlarken ekstra dikkatli olun. Hasar veya yaralanmayı önlemek için bunu iki kişiyle yapmayı önerin.
• Wheel Stand Lite 2.0, 10Nm’ye kadar Dingil Mesafeleri için derecelendirilmiştir.
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Návod k použití stojanu na kola Lite 2.0

Víme, že toužíte začít závodit! Udělejte si čas s pokyny a podle tohoto průvodce sestavte svůj produkt. Budete se připravovat na úspěch tím, že budete postupovat podle návodu k plné 
optimalizaci vašeho produktu.

PŘED ZÁVODNÍ KONTROLY

VAROVÁNÍ A RADY PRO MONTÁŽ

• K montáži nepoužívejte elektrické nářadí, protože přílišné utažení může poškodit rám.
• Netlačte díly k sobě silou.
• Vyhněte se předmětům s křížovým závitem.
• V případě pochybností se podívejte na instalační video (viz QR kód níže nebo nás kontaktujte na support@nextlevelracing.com)
• Při nastavování výšky stojanu na kola dbejte zvýšené opatrnosti. Doporučujeme to provést ve dvou lidech, aby nedošlo k poškození nebo zranění.
• Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 je dimenzován pro rozvory do 10Nm.

Pokud potřebujete jakoukoli podporu s vaším produktem, kontaktujte náš přátelský tým na adrese: support@nextlevelracing.com

VAROVÁNÍ NEBEZPEČÍ UDUŠENÍ

Malé části nejsou určeny dětem do 3 let nebo osobám, které mají tendenci vkládat si do úst nepoživatelné předměty.

START
01 – viz obrázek. A) Rozložte rám do vzpřímené polohy. B) Zajistěte pomocí závitových knoflíků NLR.
02 – Viz obrázek. Položte stojan na kolo na stranu. Nainstalujte vyrovnávací nožičky do pozic na spodní straně rámu. Pro ochranu dřevěných podlah doporučujeme položit na koberec nebo 
obal na stojan na kola.
03 – Viz obrázek. A) Umístěte kotouč kola na nosnou desku B) Zajistěte na místě pomocí šroubů s válcovou hlavou M8 20 mm, podložek M8 a přírubových matic M8.  
04 – Viz obrázek. A) Namontujte držák desky řazení na desku kola pomocí šroubů s válcovou hlavou M8 20 mm a podložek M8. B) Pomocí šroubů s válcovou hlavou M8 20 mm a podložek 
M8 namontujte desku řazení na instalovaný nosný držák.
05 – Viz obrázek. A) Umístěte kolébku do vhodné polohy pro vaši herní židli, aby podpírala vaši závodní pozici. B) Zajistěte pomocí dodaných montážních konzol na kolébku, šroubů M8 20 
mm s válcovou hlavou a podložek M8.
06 – Viz obrázek. A) Umístěte kolébku do vhodné polohy pro vaši herní židli, aby podpírala vaši závodní pozici. B) Pro pevnější instalaci použijte šrouby a podložky M8 do obou montážních 
otvorů na rámu. Poznámka: Tím se odstraní skládání kolébky patrné v kroku instalace 10A.
07 – Viz obrázek. A) Upravte úhel desky pedálu odstraněním výše uvedených šroubů, nakloňte desku pro nastavení úhlu. Vyměňte šrouby. B) Upravte polohu desky pedálu odstraněním 
výše uvedených šroubů a posuňte desku do nové polohy. Vyměňte šrouby.
08 – Viz obrázek. Uvolněte šrouby pro drobné úpravy pomocí 6mm imbusového klíče. Pro větší úpravy přesuňte šrouby do jedné z dalších poloh šroubů (zakroužkované). VAROVÁNÍ: 
Doporučujeme provádět nastavení výšky ve dvou lidech, aby nedošlo ke zranění nebo poškození.
09 – Viz obrázek. Uvolněte nad šrouby pomocí dodaného 6mm imbusového klíče a 13mm klíče, nastavte kotouč na požadovaný úhel. Utáhněte šrouby pomocí dodaných nástrojů.
10 – Viz obrázek. Uvolněte výše uvedené šrouby pomocí dodaného 6mm imbusového klíče a nastavte řadicí destičku na požadovaný úhel. Šrouby znovu utáhněte pomocí dodaných 
nástrojů. Nastavení je dokončeno a připraveno pro vaši elektroniku. Šťastné závodění!  
11 – Viz obrázek. A) Odstraňte závitové knoflíky NLR. Jemně složte sloupky dolů. Sklopte kolébku herní židle nahoru. B) Navrhněte zajištění závitových knoflíků NLR v otevřených vložkách 
na složených sloupcích. K zajištění Wheel Stand lite 2.0 ve složené poloze použijte proužky pro správu kabelů 10 mm x 380 mm.

VAROVÁNÍ
• K montáži nepoužívejte elektrické nářadí, protože přílišné utažení může poškodit rám.
• Netlačte díly k sobě silou.
• Vyhněte se předmětům s křížovým závitem.
• V případě pochybností se podívejte na instalační video (viz QR kód níže nebo nás kontaktujte na support@nextlevelracing.com)
• Při nastavování výšky stojanu na kola dbejte zvýšené opatrnosti. Doporučujeme to provést ve dvou lidech, aby nedošlo k poškození nebo zranění.
• Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 je dimenzován pro rozvory do 10Nm.
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Instrukcja obsługi Wheel Stand Lite 2.0

Wiemy, że nie możesz się doczekać, aby zacząć się ścigać! Nie spiesz się z instrukcjami i postępuj zgodnie z tym przewodnikiem, aby złożyć produkt. Postępując zgodnie z instrukcją, aby w 
pełni zoptymalizować swój produkt, zapewnisz sobie sukces.

KONTROLE PRZED WYŚCIGIEM

OSTRZEŻENIA I WSKAZÓWKI MONTAŻOWE

• Do montażu nie używaj elektronarzędzi, ponieważ nadmierne dokręcenie może spowodować uszkodzenie ramy.
• Nie ściskaj części na siłę.
• Unikaj krzyżowania gwintowanych elementów.
• W razie wątpliwości zapoznaj się z filmem instalacyjnym (zobacz kod QR poniżej lub skontaktuj się z nami pod adresem support@nextlevelracing.com)
• Zachowaj szczególną ostrożność podczas regulacji wysokości stojaka na kółkach. Sugeruj robienie tego w dwie osoby, aby uniknąć uszkodzeń lub obrażeń.
• Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 jest przystosowany do rozstawu kół do 10 Nm.

Jeśli potrzebujesz pomocy dotyczącej swojego produktu, skontaktuj się z naszym przyjaznym zespołem pod adresem: support@nextlevelracing.com

OSTRZEŻENIE NIEBEZPIECZEŃSTWO ZADŁAWIENIA

Małe części nie dla dzieci poniżej 3 lat i osób, które mają tendencję do wkładania do ust niejadalnych przedmiotów.

POCZĄTEK
01 – Patrz ilustracja. A) Rozłóż ramę do pozycji pionowej. B) Zabezpieczyć za pomocą gwintowanych pokręteł NLR.
02 – Patrz ilustracja. Połóż stojak na kółkach na boku. Zamontuj nóżki poziomujące w miejscach na spodzie ramy. Zaleca się położenie na dywanie lub opakowaniu na stojaku na kółkach w 
celu ochrony drewnianych podłóg.
03 – Patrz ilustracja. A) Umieść płytkę koła na płycie nośnej B) Przymocuj za pomocą śrub z łbem gniazdowym M8 20 mm, podkładek M8 i nakrętek kołnierzowych M8.  
04 – Patrz ilustracja. A) Zamontuj wspornik płytki zmiany biegów do płyty koła za pomocą śrub z łbem gniazdowym M8 20 mm i podkładek M8. B) Zamontuj płytkę zmiany biegów do 
zainstalowanego wspornika za pomocą śrub z łbem gniazdowym M8 20 mm i podkładek M8.
05 – Patrz ilustracja. A) Umieść podstawkę w pozycji odpowiedniej dla Twojego fotela do gier, aby wspierać Twoją pozycję wyścigową. B) Zabezpiecz za pomocą dostarczonych wsporników 
montażowych kołyski, śrub z łbem gniazdowym M8 20 mm i podkładek M8.
06 – Patrz ilustracja. A) Umieść podstawkę w pozycji odpowiedniej dla Twojego fotela do gier, aby wspierać Twoją pozycję wyścigową. B) Aby uzyskać bardziej sztywną instalację, użyj śrub 
M8 i podkładek w obu otworach montażowych ramy. Uwaga: wyeliminuje to składanie podstawki widoczne w kroku instalacji 10A.
07 – Patrz ilustracja. A) Wyreguluj kąt płytki pedału, usuwając powyższe śruby, przechyl płytkę, aby wyregulować kąt. Wymień śruby. B) Wyreguluj położenie płytki pedału, usuwając 
powyższe śruby i przesuń płytkę do nowej pozycji. Wymień śruby.
08 – Patrz ilustracja. Poluzuj śruby w celu dokonania drobnych regulacji za pomocą klucza imbusowego 6 mm. W przypadku większych regulacji przesuń śruby w jedną z pozostałych 
pozycji śrub (zakreślonych kółkiem). OSTRZEŻENIE: Zaleca się regulację wysokości w dwie osoby, aby uniknąć obrażeń lub uszkodzeń.
09 – Patrz ilustracja. Poluzuj powyższe śruby za pomocą dostarczonego klucza imbusowego 6 mm i klucza 13 mm, wyreguluj płytkę koła pod żądanym kątem. Dokręcić śruby za pomocą 
dostarczonych narzędzi.
10 – Patrz ilustracja. Poluzuj powyższe śruby za pomocą dostarczonego klucza imbusowego 6 mm, wyreguluj płytkę zmiany biegów pod żądanym kątem. Dokręcić śruby za pomocą 
dostarczonych narzędzi. Konfiguracja jest kompletna i gotowa do podłączenia elektroniki. Szczęśliwych wyścigów!  
11 – Patrz ilustracja. A) Wymontuj gwintowane pokrętła NLR. Delikatnie złóż wsporniki w dół. Złóż podstawkę do fotela do gier w górę. B) Zasugeruj zabezpieczenie gwintowanych pokręteł 
NLR w otwartych wkładkach na złożonych kolumnach. Użyj pasków do zarządzania kablami o wymiarach 10 mm x 380 mm, aby zabezpieczyć stojak na kółkach lite 2.0 w pozycji złożonej.

OSTRZEŻENIE
• Do montażu nie używaj elektronarzędzi, ponieważ nadmierne dokręcenie może spowodować uszkodzenie ramy.
• Nie ściskaj części na siłę.
• Unikaj krzyżowania gwintowanych elementów.
• W razie wątpliwości zapoznaj się z filmem instalacyjnym (zobacz kod QR poniżej lub skontaktuj się z nami pod adresem support@nextlevelracing.com)
• Zachowaj szczególną ostrożność podczas regulacji wysokości stojaka na kółkach. Sugeruj robienie tego w dwie osoby, aby uniknąć uszkodzeń lub obrażeń.
• Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 jest przystosowany do rozstawu kół do 10 Nm.
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دليل 2.0

ن منتجك بشكل كامل .نحن نعلم أنك متشوق لبدء السباق! خذ وقتك مع التعليمات واتبع هذا الدليل لتجميع منتجك. ستقوم بإعداد نفسك لتحقيق النجاح باتباع كتيب التعليمات لتحسين�

فحوصات ما قبل السباق

تحذير ونصائح التجميع

طار الخاص بك • � التشديد يمكن أن يؤدي إلى تلف الإإ
فراط فين .يرجى عدم استخدام أدوات كهربائية للتجميع لإأن الإإ

.لإ تقم بربط الإأجزاء ببعضها بالقوة •
.تجنب ربط العناصر المتقاطعة •

� شك، راجع فيديو التثبيت )راجع رمز الإستجابة السريعة أدناه أو اتصل بنا على •
)support@nextlevelracing.com إذا كنت فين

صابة • ر أو الإإ ن لتجنب الضرن ح القيام بذلك مع شخصين� .توخ مزيدًا من الحذر عند ضبط ارتفاع حامل العجلة. أقترر
� يصل طولها إلى 10 نيوتن مترر Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 تم تصنيف •

.لقواعد العجلات التير

جى الإتصال بفريقنا الودود على support@nextlevelracing.com :إذا كنت بحاجة إلى أي دعم بخصوص منتجك، فتر�

تحذير من خطر الاختناق

� أفواههم
ة غتر� مخصصة للاأطفال دون سن 3 سنوات أو أي أفراد لديهم ميل لوضع أشياء غتر� صالحة للاأكل فين .الإأجزاء الصغتر�

يبدأ
� وضع مستقيم. ب( آمن باستخدام مقابض – 01

طار فين .الملولبة NLR الرجوع إلى الصورة. أ( افتح الإإ
طار. يوصى بالإستلقاء على السجاد أو عبوة حامل العجلات لحماية الإأرضيات الخشبية - 02 � المواضع الموجودة أسفل الإإ

.الرجوع إلى الصورة. وضع عجلة الوقوف على الجانب. قم بتثبيت أقدام التسوية فين
� مكانها باستخدام مسامتر� رأس المقبس - 03

 .M8 وصواميل الحافة M8 مقاس 20 مم، وغسالإت M8 الرجوع إلى الصورة. أ( ضع لوحة العجلة على لوحة الدعم ب( قم بتثبيتها فين
كيب دعامة لوحة ناقل الحركة على لوحة العجلة باستخدام مسامتر� رأس المقبس – 04 كيب لوحة ناقل الحركة على دعامة الدعم المثبتة باستخدام مسامتر� رأس .M8 مقاس 20 مم وغسالإت M8 الرجوع إلى الصورة. أ( قم بترر  ب( قم بترر

.M8 مقاس 20 مم وغسالإت M8 المقبس
ن باستخدام كتائف تثبيت الحامل المتوفرة، ومسامتر� رأس المقبس - 05 � وضع مناسب لكرسي� الإألعاب الخاص بك لدعم وضع السباق الخاص بك. ب( قم بالتأمين�

.M8 مقاس 20 مم وغسالإت M8 الرجوع إلى الصورة. أ( ضع المهد فين
� وضع مناسب لكرسي� الإألعاب الخاص بك لدعم وضع السباق الخاص بك. ب( للحصول على تركيب أكترر صلابة، استخدم مسامتر� وغسالإت – 06

طار. ملحوظة: M8 الرجوع إلى الصورة. أ( ضع المهد فين � التثبيت على الإإ
� كلا فتحتير

 فين
� خطوة التثبيت 10أ

.سيؤدي هذا إلى التخلص من طي المهد الذي شوهد فين
اغي أعلاه، وحرك اللوحة إلى الموضع الجديد. استبدال - 07 اغي. ب( اضبط موضع لوحة الدواسة عن طريق إزالة الترر مالة لضبط الزاوية. استبدال الترر اغي أعلاه ولوحة الإإ  الرجوع إلى الصورة. أ( اضبط زاوية لوحة الدواسة عن طريق إزالة الترر

اغي .الترر
اغي الإأخرى )محاطة بدائرة(. تحذير: يوصى بإجراء تعديلات الإرتفاع مع – 08 اغي إلى أحد مواضع الترر ، قم بتحريك الترر ن مقاس 6 مم. لإإجراء تعديلات أكترر اغي لإإجراء تعديلات طفيفة باستخدام مفتاح ألين�  الرجوع إلى الصورة. قم بفك الترر

ر صابة أو الضرن ن لتجنب الإإ .شخصين�
اغي بالإأدوات المتوفرة – 09 ن 6 مم ومفتاح ربط 13 مم، واضبط لوحة العجلة على الزاوية المطلوبة. أعد ربط الترر اغي أعلاه باستخدام مفتاح ألين� .الرجوع إلى الصورة. قم بفك الترر

ونيات الخاصة بك. سباق سعيد - 10 لكترر عداد وأصبح جاهزًا للاإ اغي بالإأدوات المتوفرة. اكتمل الإإ ن 6 مم، واضبط لوحة ناقل الحركة على الزاوية المطلوبة. أعد ربط الترر اغي أعلاه باستخدام مفتاح ألين�  !الرجوع إلى الصورة. قم بفك الترر
ح تثبيت مقابض NLR الرجوع إلى الصورة. أ( قم بإزالة مقابض - 11 ائط إدارة NLR الملولبة. قم بطي القوائم للاأسفل برفق. قم بطي كرسي� اللعبة إلى أعلى. ب( أقترر دخالإت المفتوحة على القوائم المطوية. استخدم شرر � الإإ

 الملولبة فين
� الوضع المطوي

ن حامل العجلة لإيت 2.0 فين .الكابلات مقاس 10 مم × 380 مم لتأمين�

تحذير
طار الخاص بك • � التشديد يمكن أن يؤدي إلى تلف الإإ

فراط فين .يرجى عدم استخدام أدوات كهربائية للتجميع لإأن الإإ
.لإ تقم بربط الإأجزاء ببعضها بالقوة •

.تجنب ربط العناصر المتقاطعة •
� شك، راجع فيديو التثبيت )راجع رمز الإستجابة السريعة أدناه أو اتصل بنا على •

)support@nextlevelracing.com إذا كنت فين
صابة • ر أو الإإ ن لتجنب الضرن ح القيام بذلك مع شخصين� .توخ مزيدًا من الحذر عند ضبط ارتفاع حامل العجلة. أقترر

� يصل طولها إلى 10 نيوتن مترر Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 تم تصنيف •
.لقواعد العجلات التير
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Video Instruction: bit.ly/nlrbuild

CN

Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 使用说明书

我们知道您迫不及待地想要开始比赛！请花点时间阅读说明并按照本指南组装您的产品。按照说明手册充分优化您的产品，您将为成功做好准备。

赛前检查

警告和组装提示

• 请勿使用电动工具进行组装，因为过度拧紧可能会损坏框架。
• 不要用力将各个部分连接在一起。
• 避免将螺纹物品交叉穿入。
• 如有疑问，请观看安装视频（见下方二维码或联系我们 support@nextlevelracing.com）
• 调整轮架高度时要格外小心。建议两人一起调整，以避免损坏或受伤。
• Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 的额定轮距最大为 10Nm。

如果您需要任何产品支持，请联系我们友好的团队：support@nextlevelracing.com

警告 窒息危险

小部件不适合 3 岁以下的儿童或任何倾向于将不可食用的物品放入嘴里的人。

开始
01 – 参见图片。A) 将框架展开至直立位置。B) 使用螺纹 NLR 旋钮固定。
02 – 参见图片。将轮架侧放。将调平脚安装到框架底部的位置。建议将其放在地毯或轮架包装上，以保护木地板。
03 – 参见图片。A) 将轮板放置到支撑板上 B) 使用 M8 20mm 内六角螺栓、M8 垫圈和 M8 法兰螺母固定到位。  
04 – 参见图片。A) 使用 M8 20 毫米内六角螺栓和 M8 垫圈将换挡板支架安装到轮板上。B) 使用 M8 20 毫米内六角螺栓和 M8 垫圈将换挡板安装到已安装的支撑支架上。
05 – 参见图片。A) 将支架放置在适合您的游戏椅的位置，以支撑您的比赛姿势。B) 使用提供的支架安装支架、M8 20mm 内六角螺栓和 M8 垫圈固定。
06 – 参见图片。A) 将支架放置在适合您的游戏椅的位置，以支撑您的比赛位置。B) 为了更牢固地安装，请在框架上的两个安装孔中使用 M8 螺栓和垫圈。注意：这将消除安装步骤 10A 中看到的支
架折叠。
07 – 参见图片。A) 拆除上方螺栓，调整踏板角度，倾斜踏板以调整角度。更换螺栓。B) 拆除上方螺栓，调整踏板位置，将踏板移至新位置。更换螺栓。
08 – 参见图片。使用 6mm 内六角扳手松开螺栓进行微调。如需进行较大调整，请将螺栓移至其他螺栓位置之一（圆圈内）。警告：建议由两个人进行高度调整，以避免受伤或损坏。
09 – 参见图片。使用提供的 6mm 内六角扳手和 13 mm 扳手松开上述螺栓，将轮板调整至所需角度。使用提供的工具重新拧紧螺栓。
10 – 参见图片。使用提供的 6mm 内六角扳手松开上述螺钉，将换挡板调整至所需角度。使用提供的工具重新拧紧螺钉。设置已完成，可用于电子设备。赛车愉快！  
11 – 参见图片。A) 移除螺纹 NLR 旋钮。轻轻向下折叠立柱。向上折叠游戏椅支架。B) 建议将螺纹 NLR 旋钮固定在折叠立柱上的开口插入件中。使用 10mm x 380mm 电缆管理条将 Wheel Stand 
lite 2.0 固定在折叠位置。

警告
• 请勿使用电动工具进行组装，因为过度拧紧可能会损坏框架。
• 不要用力将各个部分连接在一起。
• 避免将螺纹物品交叉穿入。
• 如有疑问，请观看安装视频（见下方二维码或联系我们 support@nextlevelracing.com）
• 调整轮架高度时要格外小心。建议两人一起调整，以避免损坏或受伤。
• Wheel Stand Lite 2.0 的额定轮距最大为 10Nm。



26
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NOTES
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